



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1328 of 2025

ISHWAR RAM SAHU **versus** AKASH SONI

Order Sheet

21/08/2025	Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondent No. 1 on payment of process fee as per rules. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	