



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1328 of 2025

ISHWAR RAM SAHU *versus* AKASH SONI

Order on Board

23/02/2026	Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Sharma appearing on behalf of Ms. Akanksha Verma Dabhadekar, counsel for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents submits that arguing counsel is not available and prays for short time. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	